BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
36980  •  R8 09/181

Morrisville, NC 27560
36980  •  R8 09/182
How To Order Top View: Independent Elements - 24vdc
Top View: Elements Combined - 24vdc
Controller
C— Controller
X— No Controller
Reservoir Capacity
3— 3 Liter Grease Reservoir with Mixing Arm
7— 7 Liter Grease Reservoir with Mixing Arm
Level Switch
X— No Low Level Switch
L— Low Level Switch
Left Element Postion
C— Element Combined with Center Element
Y— Element - Independent Outlet
N— Without Element
BSPP Option  (Leave Blank for 1/4”NPT Outlets)
B— 1/4”BSPP Outlet thread
Fill Connector
U— Universal Fill connector (ISO7241-1B)
Z— Zerk Fitting (Grease Nipple)
Right Element Position
C— Element Combined with Center Element
Y— Element - Independent Outlet
N— Without Element
Center Element Position
B— Element Combined with Left & Right Elements
(Requires ‘C’ Code at Left & Right Element positions)
L— Element Combined with Left Element
(Requires ‘C’ Code at Left Element position)
R— Element Combined with Right Element
(Requires ‘C’ Code at Right Element position)
Y— Element - Independent Outlet
N— Without Element
F— Fast Fill Connector
(Requires ‘Y’ Code at Left or Right Element positions)
55412-24VDC
Controller
C— Controller
X— No Controller
Reservoir Capacity
3— 3 Liter Grease Reservoir with Mixing Arm
7— 7 Liter Grease Reservoir with Mixing Arm
Level Switch
X— No Low Level Switch
L— Low Level Switch
Left Element Postion
Y— Element - Independent Outlet*
(Requires ‘N’ Code at Right & ‘N’ or ‘F’ at Center Element positions)
N— Without Element
*Note: Multiport II 12VDC is limited to one pumping element only.
BSPP Option  (Leave Blank for 1/4”NPT Outlets)
B— 1/4”BSPP Outlet thread
Fill Connector
U— Universal Fill connector (ISO7241-1B)
Z— Zerk Fitting (Grease Nipple)
Right Element Position
Y— Element - Independent Outlet*
(Requires ‘N’ Code at Left & ‘N’ or ‘F’ at Center Element positions)
N— Without Element
Center Element Position
Y— Element - Independent Outlet*
(Requires ‘N’ Code at Left & Right Element positions)
N— Without Element
F— Fast Fill Connector
(Requires ‘Y’ Code at Left or Right Element positions)
55626-12VDC
All Multiport II versions are CE approved.
NOTE:
Items in BOLD are standard options.
Other options may have longer lead time.
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL